L[FIB

LONDON FIRE BRIGADE

Freedom of Information request reference number: 7168.1
Date of response: 21° February 2023
Request:

* Call outs due to false automatic fire alarms and the cost of attending
* Disciplinary action against fire officers

* Fire checks and enforcement notices issued to schools

* Chip pan/chimney fires — the number and the cost of tackling them
* Animal rescues

* Fire call outs where no smoke alarm has been fitted

* Hoax 999 calls

* Emergency service personnel taking time off because of stress

* Fire crew response times

» Compensation claims by fire service staff

* Number of times firemen have been called out to help paramedics move fat people.

Response:

1) Call outs due to false automatic fire alarms and the cost of attending?

The information can be found on the London Datastore, here: https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/london-fire-brigade-incident-records

2) Disciplinary action against fire officers?

The information can be found on the London Datastore, here: https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/hr-statistical-abstract

3) Fire checks and enforcement notices issued to schools?
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The information can be found on the London Datastore, here:
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment _data/file/1100308/fire-statistics-data-tables-fire1202-010922.xlsx

4) Chip pan/chimney fires — the number and the cost of tackling them?

The information can be found on the London Datastore, here:
https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/Ifb-fires-in-london-1966-2019---fire-facts

5) Animal rescues?

The information can be found on the London Datastore, here:
https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/animal-rescue-incidents-attended-by-Ifb

6) Fire call outs where no smoke alarm has been fitted?
Data you requested can be found on Appendix 1 Table

7) Hoax 999 calls?
The information can be found on the London Datastore, here:

https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/media/5014/f0ia42291.pdf and https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/media/6444/61391 foi-response.pdf and https://www.london-
fire.oov.uk/media/6345/foia-63861-final-response.pdf

8) Emergency service personnel taking time off because of stress?

The information can be found on the London Datastore, here:
https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/media/7052/foi-response-68811.pdf

9) Fire crew response times?

The information can be found on the London Datastore, here:
https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/incident-response-times-fire-facts

10) Compensation claims by fire service staff?
We need more information for us to narrow down a period of time and the type of compensation.

11) Number of times firemen have been called out to help paramedics move fat people?
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The information can be found on the London Datastore, here:
https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/bariatric-incidents-attended-by-Ifb?g=bari

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a
request on our website: https://www.london-fire.gov.uk /about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/
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Appendix 1

Table

DD Calendar
Count of IncidentNumber AEHEat

Year

PropertyClass 2016 2017 2022 2023 Grand Total
Dwelling 1,747 1,603 1552 1437 1436 1229 1437 178 10,713
Mon Residential S04 Q37 823 748 735 064 805 0> 5,731

Other Residential 17 30 28 10 26 18 14 3 146
Qutdoor 10170 9540 9943 8734 9748 6,973 10800 720 66,057
Transport 2329 2236 2085 1,829 1,210 1457 1,481 105 13,222
Grand Total 15,161 14,355 14,461 12,878 12,875 10,441 14,537 1,161 95,869
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